\$40.00 20178

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Welcome Credit Union		11/19/2008	Non-Profit Assoc. Charter 455, Credit Union Division, NC Dept of Commerce:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Welcome Federal Credit Union
Street Address:	5 Moore Drive; MAI-CA428
City:	Research Triangle Park
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27709
Entity Type:	Federally Chartered Credit Union: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2017857	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)781-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-781-4000 Email: ip@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name: Wyrick Robbins Yates & Ponton LLP

Address Line 1: Bronwyn A. Tucker

Address Line 2: 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17035.017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Fuscoe
Signature:	/JMF/

900126977

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0290

Date:	02/12/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Welcome Federal Credit Union#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0291

ORGANIZATION CERTIFICATE

WELCOME FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Charter No. 24807

TO NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION:

RECORDED: 02/12/2009

We, the undersigned, do hereby associate ourselves as a Federal Credit Union for the purposes indicated in and in accordance with the provisions of the Federal Credit Union Act, (12 U.S.C. 1751 et seq.). We hereby request approval of this organization certificate; we hereby apply for insurance of member accounts; we agree to comply with the requirements of said Act, with the terms of this organization certificate and with all laws, rules, and regulations now or hereafter applicable to federal credit unions.

- (1) The name of this credit union shall be Welcome Federal Credit Union.
- (2) This credit union will maintain its office and will operate in the territory described in the field of membership.

NCUA 4008

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0292